Bagumbayan, Upper Bicutan, Taguig City (occupied by
third party) and (2) Block 10, Lot 6 Kensington 20, Brgy.
Bacao I (formerly Brgy. Navarro), Gen. Trias, Cavite
(abandoned property), to satis fy the mortgage
indebtedness which as of August 15, 2025 amounts to
ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED SIXTY TWO PESOS and 5/100
(P1,619,362.05), Philippine Currency, including interest,
penalties and other charges as of said date but exclusive
of all other expenses incidental to this foreclosure and
sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on
December 10, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning

[...]

1583 G, Purok 7, Centro Moonwalk, Parañaque City,
M.M. and collateral address at Lot 30, Blk. 185 Grand
Cedarcrest Antel Grand Village, Brgy. Bacao 2, Gen. Trias
City, Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which
as of September 5, 2025 amounts to ONE MILLION EIGHT
HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
EIGHTY SEVEN PESOS and 27/100 (P1,885,587.27),
Philippine Currency, inclusive of interest and penalty
charges but without prejudice to costs, expenses of
litigation, notarial fees and all other charges incidental to
this foreclosure sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at
public auction on December 10, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock

[...]

Block 3, Lot 52, Manchester 5, Lancaster Estates, Brgy.
Navarro, Gen. Trias, Cavite (2) Block 2, Lot 1, Manchester
3, Lancaster Estates, Brgy. Navarro, Gen. Trias, Cavite,
and (3) 5515 Narra St., Tondo, City of Manila, to satisfy the
mortgage indebtedness which as of September 30, 2025
amounts to FIVE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY
THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY TWO PESOS
and 92/100 (P5,783,122.92), Philippine Currency, including
interest, penalties and other charges as of said date but
exclusive of  all other expenses inc idental to this
foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at
public auction on December 22, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock

[...]

LINE DIRECTION           ADJOINING LOT(S)
1-2-3 NW, NE            Road Lot 5, Psd-04-228261
3-4 NE            Road Lot 5, Psd-04-228261
4-5 SE            Lot 2, Block 2, Psd-04-228261
5-6 SW             Lot 17, Block 2, Psd-04-228261
6-1 SW            Lot 3, Block 2, Psd-04-228261
Area: ONE HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE SQUARE METERS (165),
more or less

All sealed bids must be submitted to the undersigned on
the above-stated time and date.

In the event the public auction should not take place on
the said date and time, it shall be held on JANUARY 5, 2026
without further notice.

Prospective bidders/buyers are hereby enjoined to

[...]

Mortgagee, with postal address at Petron Mega Plaza
Building, No. 358 Sen Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati City, against
MARIA LOURDES MANLAPAZ  BONOT  with postal
address at 2455 TOLENTINO ST., BRGY. 121 ZONE 12
PASAY CITY, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which
as of November 6, 2025, amounted to SEVEN HUNDRED
EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY ONE PESOS &
77/100 PESOS (P708,661.77)  Philippine Currency,
excluding penalties, Attorney’s Fees and expenses of the
foreclosure, the undersigned authorized Sheriff IV will
sell at public auction on December 22, 2025 at 9:00 in
the morning or soon thereafter at the Regional Trial
Court, Naic, Cavite, to the highest bidder in CASH or